• The BAC Secretariat introduced the BAC Members and acknowledged prospective 
bidders present via Google Meet app; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation to Bid (IB) of the project with an Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Ten Million Seven Hundred Thirty-one Thousand 
Eight Hundred Thirty-one Pesos and 02/xxx (P10, 731,831.02) with fund source 
from Regular Agency Fund (RAF) and a contract duration of ninety (90) calendar days; 

• She conveyed that the project form part or component of the capital outlay allocated 
for the completion of the library under RAF FY 2020; 

• She also conveyed that the CSU BAC adheres to the provisions of RA # 9184 on the

[...]

which would depend on the schedule of the BOR Emergency Meeting called for the 
purpose of the presentation of the conducted public bidding for the different projects 
of the University; 

• She added that the bid documents can be downloaded through the CSU and 
PhilGEPS websites and that the same amounts Twenty-five Thousand Pesos 
(P25,000.00) non-refundable; 

• That CSU adheres to GPPB Res. No. 09-2020 on the electronic submission of bid in 
which specifies: 
 -  use of the two-factor security procedure of an archive format and password      
protection to ensure the security, integrity and confidentiality of the bid